
 

Team Results Girls Division 1  

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 1. Tol. N. Dame Acad.             Score:    45     Total:   1:41:21.49 

                                                  Average:   0:20:16.30 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:36.34 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Hailey Gomez                 2  0:19:50.29    9     0:00:23.33 

      2. Lucile Kuh                   9  0:20:20.25   10     0:00:53.29 

      3. Anna Hitts                  10  0:20:20.84   10     0:00:53.88 

      4. Tessa Hoyt                  11  0:20:23.48    9     0:00:56.52 

      5. Emma Frost                  13  0:20:26.63   12     0:00:59.67 

      6. Lily Hanus                  24  0:21:14.12   12     0:01:47.16 

      7. Joelle Moore                26  0:21:20.78   11     0:01:53.82 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 2. Findlay                        Score:    90     Total:   1:44:15.32 

                                                  Average:   0:20:51.06 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:22.65 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Colette Seager               3  0:20:01.30   12     0:00:34.34 

      2. Karlee Dittman              14  0:20:36.55   12     0:01:09.59 

      3. Anne Traver                 22  0:21:01.68   12     0:01:34.72 

      4. Lindsey Cassata             23  0:21:11.84   11     0:01:44.88 

      5. Elizabeth Laird             28  0:21:23.95   12     0:01:56.99 

      6. Katie Prusnek               42  0:22:25.15   12     0:02:58.19 

      7. Allie Ernst                 43  0:22:33.48   12     0:03:06.52 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 3. Columbian                      Score:    92     Total:   1:44:16.97 

                                                  Average:   0:20:51.39 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:15.11 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Annalyce Bowles              7  0:20:16.74   12     0:00:49.78 

      2. Kelsie Weingart             15  0:20:39.19   11     0:01:12.23 

      3. Grace Blonde                20  0:20:54.30    9     0:01:27.34 

      4. Dallas Poll                 21  0:20:54.89   11     0:01:27.93 

      5. Caleigh Aigler              29  0:21:31.85   12     0:02:04.89 

      6. Abbie Felske                33  0:21:41.02    9     0:02:14.06 

      7. Makiah Gurney               46  0:22:53.90    9     0:03:26.94 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 4. Tol. St. Ursula Acad.          Score:   112     Total:   1:45:37.41 

                                                  Average:   0:21:07.48 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:33.59 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Aubrey Diller                5  0:20:10.71    9     0:00:43.75 

      2. Anna Steinmetz              16  0:20:43.89   11     0:01:16.93 

      3. Faith Krueger               25  0:21:17.67    9     0:01:50.71 

      4. Julia Reichert              32  0:21:40.84   11     0:02:13.88 

      5. Samantha Szczechowski       34  0:21:44.30   10     0:02:17.34 

      6. Kylee Quicker               36  0:22:02.14   10     0:02:35.18 

      7. Paiton Russell              48  0:22:55.32   11     0:03:28.36 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5. Fremont Ross                   Score:   116     Total:   1:48:05.38 

                                                  Average:   0:21:37.08 

                                                   Spread:   0:05:53.94 



                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Evelyn Szymanowski           1  0:19:26.96   10     0:00:00.00 

      2. Mackenzie Smith              4  0:20:03.88   11     0:00:36.92 

      3. Allison Taylor               8  0:20:18.63   12     0:00:51.67 

      4. Kylie Peck                  47  0:22:55.01    9     0:03:28.05 

      5. Kenna Tooman                56  0:25:20.90    9     0:05:53.94 

      6. Sarah Burciaga              59  0:25:53.30   12     0:06:26.34 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 6. Whitmer                        Score:   129     Total:   1:46:52.60 

                                                  Average:   0:21:22.52 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:48.69 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Denni Lawrence               6  0:20:16.52    9     0:00:49.56 

      2. Kayla Mendoza               17  0:20:47.65   10     0:01:20.69 

      3. Kelsey Kozak                31  0:21:40.64   10     0:02:13.68 

      4. Lorilei Ray                 37  0:22:02.58   12     0:02:35.62 

      5. Kenzie Bundren              38  0:22:05.21    9     0:02:38.25 

      6. Danielle Dean               51  0:23:57.34    9     0:04:30.38 

      7. Kylie Niedzwiecki           52  0:24:39.53   10     0:05:12.57 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 7. Ashland                        Score:   150     Total:   1:48:10.97 

                                                  Average:   0:21:38.19 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:58.80 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Chloe Smith                 18  0:20:48.59   12     0:01:21.63 

      2. Makenzie Kellogg            19  0:20:52.14   12     0:01:25.18 

      3. Ka'ena Calzo                30  0:21:35.90   12     0:02:08.94 

      4. Alex Huckleberry            39  0:22:06.95   10     0:02:39.99 

      5. Karley Summerfield          44  0:22:47.39   10     0:03:20.43 

      6. Katherine Stefaniuk         45  0:22:51.83   11     0:03:24.87 

      7. Meggie Swartzentruber       50  0:23:25.49    9     0:03:58.53 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 8. Wapakoneta                     Score:   204     Total:   1:53:18.79 

                                                  Average:   0:22:39.76 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:22.00 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Lillith Lautzenheiser       27  0:21:22.10    9     0:01:55.14 

      2. Mariel Augsburger           35  0:21:57.22   10     0:02:30.26 

      3. Amelia Sammetinger          40  0:22:19.29    9     0:02:52.33 

      4. Lucia Segura                49  0:22:56.08   11     0:03:29.12 

      5. Maggie McDermitt            53  0:24:44.10   11     0:05:17.14 

      6. Abigail Makuh               60  0:26:01.16    9     0:06:34.20 

      7. Alexandria Burklo           62  0:26:31.96   12     0:07:05.00 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 9. Mad. Comprehensive             Score:   219     Total:   1:58:44.43 

                                                  Average:   0:23:44.89 

                                                   Spread:   0:05:12.39 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Callie Cyrus                12  0:20:26.28   10     0:00:59.32 

      2. Victoria Freeman            41  0:22:22.58   10     0:02:55.62 

      3. Bayleigh Auflick            54  0:25:08.36   10     0:05:41.40 

      4. Olivia Lord                 55  0:25:08.54   11     0:05:41.58 

      5. Lynlee Fitzgerald           57  0:25:38.67   12     0:06:11.71 

      6. Irelyn OConnell             58  0:25:47.73   10     0:06:20.77 

      7. Jillian Conard              61  0:26:28.61   10     0:07:01.65 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Sandusky                       No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Makenzie Clark                  0:25:07.01   10     0:05:40.05 

      2. Trinity Michel                  0:29:07.00   10     0:09:40.04 

      3. Amy Davis                       0:30:24.42    9     0:10:57.46 

      4. Annie Golliver                  0:36:22.21    9     0:16:55.25 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Lima Senior                    No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Emalea Collins                  0:24:25.55   12     0:04:58.59 

      2. Jayda Ball                      0:25:19.98    9     0:05:53.02 

      3. Elana Cox                       0:30:42.84   11     0:11:15.88 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

 

Individual Results- Girls Division 1  

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   1 Evelyn Szymanowski          Fremont Ross             10  0:19:26.96  117 

  2   2 Hailey Gomez                Tol. N. Dame Acad.        9  0:19:50.29  132 

  3   3 Colette Seager              Findlay                  12  0:20:01.30  111 

  4   4 Mackenzie Smith             Fremont Ross             11  0:20:03.88  116 

  5   5 Aubrey Diller               Tol. St. Ursula Acad.     9  0:20:10.71  143 

  6   6 Denni Lawrence              Whitmer                   9  0:20:16.52  160 

  7   7 Annalyce Bowles             Columbian                12  0:20:16.74  101 

  8   8 Allison Taylor              Fremont Ross             12  0:20:18.63  118 

  9   9 Lucile Kuh                  Tol. N. Dame Acad.       10  0:20:20.25  136 

 10  10 Anna Hitts                  Tol. N. Dame Acad.       10  0:20:20.84  134 

 11  11 Tessa Hoyt                  Tol. N. Dame Acad.        9  0:20:23.48  135 

 12  12 Callie Cyrus                Mad. Comprehensive       10  0:20:26.28  126 

 13  13 Emma Frost                  Tol. N. Dame Acad.       12  0:20:26.63  131 

 14  14 Karlee Dittman              Findlay                  12  0:20:36.55  108 

 15  15 Kelsie Weingart             Columbian                11  0:20:39.19  105 

 16  16 Anna Steinmetz              Tol. St. Ursula Acad.    11  0:20:43.89  148 

 17  17 Kayla Mendoza               Whitmer                  10  0:20:47.65  161 

 18  18 Chloe Smith                 Ashland                  12  0:20:48.59   95 

 19  19 Makenzie Kellogg            Ashland                  12  0:20:52.14   94 

 20  20 Grace Blonde                Columbian                 9  0:20:54.30  100 

 21  21 Dallas Poll                 Columbian                11  0:20:54.89  104 

 22  22 Anne Traver                 Findlay                  12  0:21:01.68  112 

 23  23 Lindsey Cassata             Findlay                  11  0:21:11.84  107 

 24  24 Lily Hanus                  Tol. N. Dame Acad.       12  0:21:14.12  133 

 25  25 Faith Krueger               Tol. St. Ursula Acad.     9  0:21:17.67  145 

 26  26 Joelle Moore                Tol. N. Dame Acad.       11  0:21:20.78  137 

 27  27 Lillith Lautzenheiser       Wapakoneta                9  0:21:22.10  152 

 28  28 Elizabeth Laird             Findlay                  12  0:21:23.95  109 

 29  29 Caleigh Aigler              Columbian                12  0:21:31.85   99 

 30  30 Ka'ena Calzo                Ashland                  12  0:21:35.90   92 

 31  31 Kelsey Kozak                Whitmer                  10  0:21:40.64  159 

 32  32 Julia Reichert              Tol. St. Ursula Acad.    11  0:21:40.84  147 

 33  33 Abbie Felske                Columbian                 9  0:21:41.02  102 

 34  34 Samantha Szczechowski       Tol. St. Ursula Acad.    10  0:21:44.30  149 



 35  35 Mariel Augsburger           Wapakoneta               10  0:21:57.22  150 

 36  36 Kylee Quicker               Tol. St. Ursula Acad.    10  0:22:02.14  146 

 37  37 Lorilei Ray                 Whitmer                  12  0:22:02.58  163 

 38  38 Kenzie Bundren              Whitmer                   9  0:22:05.21  157 

 39  39 Alex Huckleberry            Ashland                  10  0:22:06.95   93 

 40  40 Amelia Sammetinger          Wapakoneta                9  0:22:19.29  155 

 41  41 Victoria Freeman            Mad. Comprehensive       10  0:22:22.58  128 

 42  42 Katie Prusnek               Findlay                  12  0:22:25.15  110 

 43  43 Allie Ernst                 Findlay                  12  0:22:33.48  106 

 44  44 Karley Summerfield          Ashland                  10  0:22:47.39   97 

 45  45 Katherine Stefaniuk         Ashland                  11  0:22:51.83   96 

 46  46 Makiah Gurney               Columbian                 9  0:22:53.90  103 

 47  47 Kylie Peck                  Fremont Ross              9  0:22:55.01  115 

 48  48 Paiton Russell              Tol. St. Ursula Acad.    11  0:22:55.32  144 

 49  49 Lucia Segura                Wapakoneta               11  0:22:56.08  156 

 50  50 Meggie Swartzentruber       Ashland                   9  0:23:25.49   98 

 51  51 Danielle Dean               Whitmer                   9  0:23:57.34  158 

 52     Emalea Collins              Lima Senior              12  0:24:25.55  121 

 53  52 Kylie Niedzwiecki           Whitmer                  10  0:24:39.53  162 

 54  53 Maggie McDermitt            Wapakoneta               11  0:24:44.10  154 

 55     Makenzie Clark              Sandusky                 10  0:25:07.01  138 

 56  54 Bayleigh Auflick            Mad. Comprehensive       10  0:25:08.36  124 

 57  55 Olivia Lord                 Mad. Comprehensive       11  0:25:08.54  129 

 58     Jayda Ball                  Lima Senior               9  0:25:19.98  120 

 59  56 Kenna Tooman                Fremont Ross              9  0:25:20.90  119 

 60  57 Lynlee Fitzgerald           Mad. Comprehensive       12  0:25:38.67  127 

 61  58 Irelyn OConnell             Mad. Comprehensive       10  0:25:47.73  130 

 62  59 Sarah Burciaga              Fremont Ross             12  0:25:53.30  113 

 63  60 Abigail Makuh               Wapakoneta                9  0:26:01.16  153 

 64  61 Jillian Conard              Mad. Comprehensive       10  0:26:28.61  125 

 65  62 Alexandria Burklo           Wapakoneta               12  0:26:31.96  151 

 66     Trinity Michel              Sandusky                 10  0:29:07.00  142 

 67     Amy Davis                   Sandusky                  9  0:30:24.42  139 

 68     Elana Cox                   Lima Senior              11  0:30:42.84  122 

 69     Annie Golliver              Sandusky                  9  0:36:22.21  140 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

        


